RESOLUTION NO. 634-A

BUDGET EXTENSION - DISTRICT COURT

WHEREAS, the Law & Justice grant to cover the salary for the District Court Probation Officer for June, 1976 through January, 1977, was not processed in time to cover the June payroll, a budget extension for the District Court is requested in the sum of \$987.00.

Salary - \$856.00

Benefits - \$131.00

WHEREAS, it appears the request is reasonable and necessary;

NOW THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the amount of \$987.00 be added to the June monthly expenditures of the District Court Budget to cover District Court Probation Officer's salary, which is transferred automatically from the Suspense Fund of Fines & Forfeitures, and the County Auditor be hereby authorized to make the necessary entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget.

The Law & Justice grant will consequently be extended one more month - July 1, 1976 through February 28, 1977.

DATED this 6th day of July, 1976.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

Tuck C Hoysen

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs.

ATTEST:

Auditor

Dist. Crt.

Iva

Eva